

At Belvoir Farm, we've been helping nature do its thing since 1984, caretaking the wild eco-systems of our little corner of Leicestershire to help them flourish.

Our Sparkling Elderflower is made using our traditional family recipe blending hand-picked elderflowers with lemon juice and pure spring water for a delicately refreshing taste.

Alternatively, mix with white wine for a spritzer or use as a mixer with vodka or gin.

Ingredients: carbonated spring water, sugar, elderflowers, pressed lemon juice, citric acid.

Free from all artificial ingredients, sweeteners and preservatives. Store in a cool dark place. Once opened please keep in the fridge and use within 3 days.

Nutritional Info	Per 100ml
Energy kJ/kcal	135/32
Carbohydrate	7.9g
of which sugars	7.8g



Contains negligible amounts of fat, saturates, protein and salt.

Non-alcoholic. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. Best before end, see neck.

Please get in touch with us at the Farm:

www.belvoirfarm.co.uk | +44 (0)1476 870 286

Crafted in the UK by:

Belvoir Farm Drinks Ltd, Bottesford, NG13 0DH.



4119/1

750ml e

At Belvoir Farm, we've been helping nature do its thing since 1984, caretaking the wild eco-systems of our little corner of Leicestershire to help them flourish.

Our 100% natural Ginger Beer is brewed with fresh root ginger and pressed ginger juice for a genuinely spicy taste with a fiery kick.

Alternatively, use as a mixer with vodka, whisky or rum.

Ingredients: carbonated spring water, sugar, lemon juice from concentrate, fresh root ginger infusion 2%, pressed ginger juice 1%, ginger extracts, lemon extract, capsicum extract.

Some juices may settle, turn the bottle gently before opening to wake its natural goodness. Free from all artificial ingredients, sweeteners and preservatives. Store in a cool dark place. Once opened please keep in the fridge and use within 3 days.

Nutritional Info	Per 100ml
Energy kJ/kcal	137/32
Carbohydrate	8.1g
of which sugars	7.8g



Contains negligible amounts of fat, saturates, protein and salt.

Non-alcoholic. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. Best before end, see neck.

Please get in touch with us at the Farm:
www.belvoirfarm.co.uk | +44 (0)1476 870 286

Crafted in the UK by:
Belvoir Farm Drinks Ltd, Bottesford, NG13 0DH.



4076/1

750ml e

MA TOASTED MARSHMALLOW FLAVOUR POPCORN

Meet Toasted Marshmallow flavour popcorn – a winter wonder in every bite. Each piece delivers the irresistible comfort of **gooey marshmallow flavour** toasted by the fireside.

Ideal for snuggling up with a **Christmas classic** or watching the tree lights twinkle. Turn your festive moments sweeter with every delightful pop!

TOASTED MARSHMALLOW FLAVOUR TOFFEE COATED POPPED CORN

INGREDIENTS: Toffee (77%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (**Milk**), Salt, Marshmallow Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar Syrup), Popped Corn Kernels, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

TYPICAL VALUES

(This pack contains 3 servings)

	PER 100G	PER SERVING (50G)
Energy	1750 kJ 414 kcal	875 kJ 207 kcal
Fat	7.7g	3.9g
of which saturates	2.0g	1.0g
Carbohydrate	83g	41g
of which sugars	53g	27g
Fibre	2.8g	1.4g
Protein	2.1g	1.1g
Salt	1.1g	0.57g

ALLERGEN ADVICE

For allergens see ingredients highlighted in **bold**.

STORAGE/USAGE ADVICE

Store in a cool, dry place. Once open, reseal to keep airtight. Why not try using a peg to keep fresh for longer.

WARNINGS

May contain unpopped kernels and sugar crystals.

DIETARY ADVICE: Suitable for Vegetarians.

BEST BEFORE

END APR 2026
LOT 218

61087CV1



MADE IN THE UK: Taylors Snacks Ltd, Inchcoonans Road, Errol, Perthshire, PH5 7BB, UK
EU ADDRESS: Taylors Snacks Ltd, Unit 106, 2 James Joyce Street, Dublin 1, D01 V1T0

155 g e

CARTWRIGHT
ENGLAND
& BUTLER

OUR ENGLISH TEA BAGS CONTAIN THE FINEST CEYLON
TEA PLANTS, BRINGING DEEP-MALTY UNDERTONES
AND A RICH FINISH, THE PERFECT ACCOMPANIMENT
TO YOUR BREAKFAST OR TEA PARTY.

ENGLISH BREAKFAST TEA

INGREDIENTS 100% Black Tea.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

ONCE OPENED STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT.

BEST BEFORE SEE BASE OF PACK.

cartwrightandbutler.co.uk



VEGETARIAN

GROWN AND PACKED IN SRI LANKA FOR
CARTWRIGHT & BUTLER

PO BOX 298 BEVERLEY HU17 6FG UK

CARTWRIGHT & BUTLER® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK



BIODEGRADABLE
TEA BAGS

30g
e



RECYCLABLE
CARTON/BAG

CUMIN BREADSTICKS

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum **Wheat** Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Salt, Cumin Seeds (1%), Ground Cumin (1%), Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract.

For allergens: Please see ingredients in **bold**

Suitable for vegetarians and vegans

Once opened store in an airtight container

Nutritional information	Typical values per stick	Typical values per 100g
Energy	35kJ 8kcal	1772kJ 420kcal
Fat	0.2g	11g
of which saturates	0.03g	1.7g
Carbohydrate	1.5g	73.1g
of which sugars	0.1g	2.5g
Fibre	0.1g	2.8g
Protein	0.2g	10g
Salt	0.03g	1.6g

Best before:

20NOV2024

100g (3.5oz) e

5

060198

680410

v

Potato Crisps

MATURE CHEDDAR AND ONION FLAVOUR POTATO CRISPS

INGREDIENTS: Potatoes, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Mature Cheddar & Onion Flavour Seasoning (Whey Powder (**Milk**), Onion Powder, Sea Salt, Mature Cheddar Cheese Powder (**Milk**), Yeast Powder, Sugar, Yeast Extract Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Parsley, Colour: Paprika Extract, Acid: Citric Acid).

ALLERGY ADVICE:

For allergens see ingredients highlighted in **bold**.
May also contain: Barley, Gluten, Oats, and Wheat.

DIETARY ADVICE: Suitable for Vegetarians.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: (This pack contains 5 servings)
TYPICAL VALUES

	Per 100g	Per Serving (30g)
--	----------	----------------------

Energy	2033 kJ	610 kJ
Fat	486 kcal	146 kcal
of which saturates	25g	7.5g
Carbohydrate	2.2g	0.7g
of which sugars	50g	15g
Fibre	2.4g	0.7g
Protein	5.3g	1.6g
Salt	7.8g	2.3g
	1.3g	0.40g

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place.

USAGE: Once open, reseal to keep airtight. Why not try using a peg to keep crunchy and fresh for longer.

MADE IN THE UK:
Taylors Snacks Ltd
Inchicore

EU ADDRESS:

EN - No legal description EN 707.001.0017D - Ingredients: sugar, whole milk powder, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable oils (palm, rape seed) in varying proportions, sweetened condensed skimmed milk, hazelnuts 2.8%, coconut fat, flavourings: vanilla and raspberry, butter oil (milk), emulsifiers: lecithins (incl. soy) and E471, salt. Cocoa solids: chocolate: min. 50%, milk chocolate: min. 29%, white chocolate: min. 23%. Milk solids: milk chocolate: min. 24%. white chocolate: min. 27%. May contain traces of other nuts .

SCOTTISH
OAT
CRUMBLES
COLLECTION

INGREDIENTS: **Wheat** flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), Sugar, **Oats** (32%), Golden syrup, Ginger crush (5%) (stem ginger, sugar, water), Ground Ginger, Raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), Salt, Emulsifier (polyglycerol esters of fatty acids), Flavourings, Colour (curcumin, annatto).

Allergen advice: For Allergens, including Cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain tree nuts.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutritional Info:	per 100g
Energy:	2152 kJ / 515 kcal
Fat:	26.7g
as Saturates:	8.6g
Carbohydrates:	62.3g
as Sugars:	29.4g
Protein:	5.0g
Salt:	0.9g



Storage Instructions: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, keep in an airtight container.

Guarantee: If you are not satisfied with your purchase, please return the product and packaging stating where and when it was purchased.

150g e 5.3oz

vitavigor
dal 1958

Nutrition Facts

8 servings per container

Serving size 6 breadsticks (15g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories **60**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0.1g	1%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 110mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 10g	4%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 2g	4%

Not a significant source of vitamin D, calcium, iron, and potassium

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Prodotto e confezionato in Italia da: / Made in Italy by: / Produit en Italie: / In Italien hergestellt: / Wyprodukowano we Włoszech: / Vyrobeno v Itálii: / Geproduceerd in Italië: / Producto fabricado en Italia: / Proizvedeno u Italiji: / Παρασκευάζεται στην Ιταλία:

VITAVIGOR srl - Via De Amicis 38

20092 Cinisello B. **Milano - ITALY**

TEL: (+39) 026182409

CUSTOMER CARE: qualita@vitavigor.com

www.vitavigor.com

grissini vitavigor  

AU

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Servings per package: 8

Serving size: 15g (approx. 6 breadsticks)

	Average quantity per Serving	Average quantity per 100g
Energy	244 kJ	1629 kJ
Protein	1.8 g	12.2 g
Fat, total	0.8 g	5.1 g
- saturated	0.1 g	0.9 g
Carbohydrate	10.2 g	68.2 g
- sugars	0.3 g	2.2 g
Dietary Fibre	1.5 g	10.2 g
Sodium	108 mg	720 mg

Distributed in Australia by:

Classica International - 53 Radford Road

Reservoir Vic, 3073 Australia

Telephone: +61 3 9077 2422

Web: www.classica.net.au

Email: info@classica.net.au

**MADE IN
ITALY**

IT - GRISSINI TIPO "0" CON CEREALI E OLIO EXTRA VERGINE D'OLIVA (3%). RICCHI DI FIBRE.
INGREDIENTI: Farina di grano tenero tipo "0", crusca di grano, farine di cereali (6%) (segale integrale, farro spelta integrale, orzo perlato, riso), olio extravergine di oliva (3%), fibra di acacia, sale, lievito, farina di grano maltato. Può contenere latte, semi di sesamo, soia e senape. Conservare il prodotto sigillato, in luogo fresco, asciutto e lontano da fonti di luce.

EN - MULTIGRAIN BREADSTICKS WITH EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL (3%). HIGH FIBRE.
INGREDIENTS: Unbleached wheat flour, wheat bran, cereals flour (6%) (wholemeal rye, wholemeal spelt wheat, pearl barley, rice), extra virgin olive oil (3%), acacia fibre, salt, yeast, malted wheat flour. Contains: cereals with gluten (wheat). May contain: milk, sesame seeds, soy and mustard. Keep the product sealed in a cool, dry place, away from light sources.

FR - GRESSINS AVEC CÉRÉALES ET HUILE D'OLIVE VIERGE EXTRA (3%). RICHE EN FIBRES.
INGRÉDIENTS: Farine de blé, son de blé, farines de céréales (6%) (seigle complète, blé d'épeautre complète, orge perlé, riz), huile d'olive extra vierge (3%), fibre d'acacia, sel, levure, farine de blé malté. Peut contenir du lait, graines de sésame, soja et moutarde. À conserver dans un endroit frais et sec et à l'abri de la lumière.

DE - GETREIDEN BROTTSTANGEN MIT NATIVEM OLIVENÖL EXTRA (3%). HOHER BALLASTSTOFFGEHALT.

ZUTATEN: Weizenmehl, Weizenkleie, (6%) Getreidemehlen (Vollkorn-Roggen, Vollkorn-Dinkelweizen, Perlen-Gerste, Reis), (3%) Natives Olivenöl extra, Akazienfaser, Salz, Hefe, gemälzter Weizenmehl. Kann Milch, Sesamsamen, Soja und Senf enthalten. Das Produkt gut verschlossen an einem kühlen und trockenen Ort lagern. Von Licht fernhalten.

PL - PALUSZKI WIELOZIARNISTEGO Z OLIWĄ Z OLIVEK EXTRA VERGIN (3%). WYSOKA ZAWARTOŚĆ BŁONNIKA POKARMOWEGO.

SKŁADNIKI: Mąka pszenna, otręby pszenne, mąki ze zbóż (6%) (pełnoziarniste żyto, pełnoziarnisty pszenica orkisz, jęczmień perłowy, ryż), oliwa z oliwek extra vergin (3%) błonnik akacjowy, sól, woda, słodowana mąka pszenna. Może ona zawierać nasiona sezamu, mleko, soi i gorczyca. Przechowywać w suchym miejscu, szczelnie zamkniętę, z dala od źródeł światła.

CS - TYČINKY VÍCEZRNÉ S EXTRA PANENSKÝM OLIVOVÝM OLEJEM (3%). S VYSOKÝM OBSAHEM VLÁKNINY. TRVANLIVÉ PEČIVO.

SLOŽENÍ: Pšeničná mouka, pšeničné otruby, obilné mouky (6%) (celozrnné žito, celozrnná pšenice špalda, perlový ječmen, rýže), extra panenský olivový olej (3%), akáciová vláknina, sůl, pekařské droždí, sladová pšeničná mouka. Může obsahovat mléko, sezamová semínka, sóju a hořčice. Výrobek skladujte uzavřený na chladném a suchém místě, chraňte před světlem.

NL - MEERGRANEN SOEPSTENGELS MET EXTRA VIERGE OLIJFOLIE (3%). VEZELRIJK.

INGREDIËNTEN: Tarwebloem, tarwezemelen, graanmelen (6%) (volkoren rogge, volkoren spelttarwe, parelgort, rijst), olijfolie extravierge (3%), acacia vezel, zout, gist, gemoute tarwebloem. Kan bevatten van melk, sesamzaden, soja en mosterd. Het product in een goed gesloten verpakking bewaren op een koele, droge en donkere plaats.

ES - PALITOS CON CEREALES Y ACEITE DE OLIVA VIRGEN EXTRA (3%). ALTO CONTENIDO DE FIBRA.

INGREDIENTES: Harina de trigo, salvado de trigo, harina de cereales (6%) (centeno integral, trigo espelta integral, cebada, arroz), aceite de oliva virgen extra (3%), fibra de acacia, sal, levadura, harina de trigo malteado. Puede contener leche, semillas de sésamo, soja y mostaza. Conservar el producto sellado, en un lugar fresco y seco, lejos de fuentes de luz.

HR - GRISINI S ŽITARICAMA S EKSTRA DJEVIČANSKIM MASLINOVIM ULJEM (3%). VISOKO OBOGAĆENA VLAKNIMA.

SASTOJCI: Pšenično brašno, pšenične mekinje, brašna od žitarica (6%) (integralni raženi, integralni pšenica pir, prekrupa od ječma, riža), ekstra djevičansko maslinovo ulje (3%), bagremova vlakna, sol, kvasac, pšenično sladno brašno. Može sadržavati sjemenke sezama, mlijeka, soju i gorušica. Proizvod čuvati na hladnom i suhom mjestu, daleko od izvora svjetlosti.

GR - ΚΡΙΤΣΙΝΙΑ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΑΚΑ ΠΟΛΥΣΠΟΡΑ ΕΞΤΡΑ ΠΑΡΘΕΝΟ ΕΛΑΙΟΛΑΔΟ (3%). ΥΨΗΛΗ ΠΕΡΙΕΚΤΙΚΟΤΗΤΑ ΣΕ ΕΔΩΔΙΜΕΣ ΙΝΕΣ.

ΣΥΣΤΑΤΙΚΑ: Αλεύρι σίτου, πίτουρο σιταριού, άλευρα δημητριακών (6%) (ολικής άλεσης σίκαλης, ολικής σίτος σπέλτα, κριθάρι, ρύζι), έξτραπαρθένο ελαιόλαδο (3%), Ινών ακακίας, αλάτι, ζύμη, βύνης σίτου αλεύρι. Ενδέχεται να περιέχει γάλα, Σπόροι σησαμιού, σόγια και Σινάπι. Για να διατηρηθεί η φρεσκάδα του προϊόντος, να τοποθετείται σε ένα αεροστεγές δοσσερό και ξηρό δοχείο, μακριά από κάθε φως.

Hamlet Deluxe Belgian Chocolate Collection, 175g

Ingredients

EN - No legal description EN 707.001.0017D - Ingredients: sugar, whole milk powder, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable oils (palm, rape seed) in varying proportions, sweetened condensed skimmed milk, hazelnuts 2.8%, coconut fat, flavourings: vanilla and raspberry, butter oil (milk), emulsifiers: lecithins (incl. soy) and E471, salt. Cocoa solids: chocolate: min. 50%, milk chocolate: min. 29%, white chocolate: min. 23%. Milk solids: milk chocolate: min. 24%. white chocolate: min. 27%. May contain traces of other nuts .

Mrs Darlington's Caramelised Onion Chutney, 120g

Nutritionals

Energy	807kj – 192kcal
Fat	5.7
Of which saturates	0.4
Carbohydrate	33.8
Of which Sugars	32.3
Protein	1.0
Salt	0.3

Ingredients

Onions (46%), Sugar, dates (Rice Flour), malt vinegar (from barley), Bramley apples, rapeseed oil, salt, spice, mustard, colour: natural caramel.

No artificial colour or preservatives.

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

312g

**CHOCOLATE FUDGE / WEICHES KAREMELL MIT
SCHOKOLADE / CAMELS MOUS AU CHOCOLAT /
KRÓWKI CZOKOLADOWE**

GB - INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Salted Butter (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Mass (3.5%), Humectant: Glycerine.

DE - ZUTATEN: Zucker, Gesüßte Kondensmilch, Gesalzene Butter (**Milch**), Glukosesirup, Goldener Sirup, Kakaomasse (3.5%), Feuchthaltemittel: Glycerin.

FR - INGRÉDIENTS: Sucre, **Lait** Concentré Sucré, Beurre Salé (**Lait**), Sirop de Glucose, Sirop Doré, Masse de Cacao (3.5%), Humectant: Glycérine.

PL - SKŁADNIKI: Cukier, Słodzone **Mleko** Skondensowane, Masło Solone (**Mleko**), Syrop Glukozowy, Syrop Złocisty, Masa Kakaowa (3.5%), Substancja Pochłaniająca Wilgoć: Gliceryna.

**Nutrition information / Nährwertinformation /
Information nutritionnelle / Wartość odżywcza**

Typical values / Typische Werte / Valeurs moyennes / Typowe wartości	Per / Pro / Pour / w 100g
Energy / Energie / Énergie / Wartość energetyczna	1954kJ/ 465kcal
Fat / Fett / Matière grasse / Tłuszcze	18g
Of which saturates / davon gesättigte Fettsäuren / dont acides gras saturés / w tym tłuszcze nasycone	12g
Carbohydrates / Kohlenhydrate / Glucides / Węglowodany	73g
Of which sugars / davon Zucker / dont sucres / w tym cukry	73g
Protein / Eiweiß / Protéine / Białko	2.1g
Salt / Salz / Sel / Sól	0.30g

ALLERGY ADVICE

GB - For allergens: see ingredients in **bold**

DE - Allergene: siehe **fettgedruckte** Bestandteile

FR - Pour les allergènes: voir les ingrédients en **gras**

PL - Alergeny: zob. składniki **wytluszczonym** drukiem

Gluten Free / Glutenfrei / Sans gluten / Bezglutenowy

Suitable for vegetarians / Für Vegetarier geeignet / Convient
aux végétariens / Odpowiednie dla wegetarian - GMO Free

GB - STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place and out of direct
sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening.

DE - LAGERUNG: In einem kühlen, trockenen Platz und
ausserhalb des Sonnenlichtes lagern. Nach dem Öffnen in
einem luftdichten Behälter lagern.

FR - CONSERVATION: À conser ver dans un endroit frais et
sec, à l'abri des rayons du soleil. À conserver dans un
recipient hermétique après l'ouverture.

PL - PRZECHOWYWANIE: Przechowywać w chłodnym,
suchym miejscu, unikając bezpośredniego światła
słonecznego. Po otwarciu przechowywać w hermetycznym
pojemniku.

Produced in Scotland (UK) / Hergestellt in Schottland (GB)
/ Produit en Écosse (RU) / Wyprodukowane w Szkocji (GB)

GB - Best before - see base of pack / **DE** - Mindestens
haltbar bis - siehe Packungsunterseite / **FR** - À consommer
de préférence avant - voir le dessous de l'emballage /

PL - Najlepiej spożyć przed - patrz dolna część opakowania

TILLY CONFECTIONERY LTD

GB - 5 CENTRAL BOULEVARD, LARBERT FK5 4RU
EU - 32 MERRION ST UPPER, DUBLIN 2 D02 KW80

WWW.MRSTILLYS.CO.UK



150ge